
* Please note this data is subject to change.

 Polling Place Facilities Report

Montgomery County Board of Elections

Polling Place Address:

ADA Entrance:

# of Registered Voters:

Voter Turnout Prior Election:

Phone Type:

Judges' Notes

Facility Contacts

Primary Contact:

Primary Contact Phone:

Primary Contact Cell:

Hours Available:

Hours Available:

Secondary Contact Cell:

Secondary Contact:

Equipment

Technical Support
Roamer Name:

Roamer Cell:

Route #: 

Carts/Scanning Units:

Ballot Marking Devices:

Pollbooks (EPBs):

Pollbook Printers:

Voting Booths:
ADA Tables:

Tables:

Chairs:

Regional Upload Site

Secondary Contact Phone:

Name:

Precinct:

Phone Jack Location:

Phone Number:

SHALA  SHAMIM

CAFETERIAPolling Room:

(1) Your bldg. will be available at 6 am on Elec. Day (2) Return all "Vote Here Signs" with the voting equipment. (3) Temporary ADA parking signs
must be placed in location(s) indicated on the aerial map of your site.

Laytonsville ES

 21401 LAYTONSVILLE RD GAITHERSBURG, MD 20882

 2,554

 1,874

CELL

 2

 2

 3

 3

 8

 1

 0

 0

Board of Elections

18753 N. Frederick Avenue Gaithersburg, MD 20879

(301) 213-8447

22

Admin Secy

(240) 740-1660

M-F 9A-5P

Bldg Mgr

(240) 740-1660

M-F 9A-5P

01-01 (12-06)

Laytonsville ES PTA - Emily Ballou - Emily Ballou, 617-799-3046Fundraiser: 

11/01/202411/01/202411/01/2024
*** Please disassemble all voting booths and repack in blue boxes ***



* Please note this data is subject to change.

 Polling Place Facilities Report

Montgomery County Board of Elections

Polling Place Address:

ADA Entrance:

# of Registered Voters:

Voter Turnout Prior Election:

Phone Type:

Judges' Notes

Facility Contacts

Primary Contact:

Primary Contact Phone:

Primary Contact Cell:

Hours Available:

Hours Available:

Secondary Contact Cell:

Secondary Contact:

Equipment

Technical Support
Roamer Name:

Roamer Cell:

Route #: 

Carts/Scanning Units:

Ballot Marking Devices:

Pollbooks (EPBs):

Pollbook Printers:

Voting Booths:
ADA Tables:

Tables:

Chairs:

Regional Upload Site

Secondary Contact Phone:

Name:

Precinct:

Phone Jack Location:

Phone Number:

SHALA  SHAMIM

CAFETERIAPolling Room:

(1) Your bldg. will be available at 6 am on Elec. Day (2) Return all "Vote Here Signs" with the voting equipment (3) Precinct receiving remote
doorbell. Please set up doorbell at voter entrance for ADA accessibility. (4) Precinct receiving MiFi portable wifi device.

Goshen ES

 8701 WARFIELD RD GAITHERSBURG, MD 20882

 2,718

 2,094

CELL

 2

 2

 3

 3

 8

 1

 0

 0

Olney Library

3500 Olney-Laytonsville Road Olney, MD 20832

(301) 213-8447

22

Admin Secy

(240) 740-6170

M-F 9A-5P

Bldg Mgr

(240) 740-6170

M-F 9A-5P

01-02

No FundraiserFundraiser: 

11/01/202411/01/202411/01/2024
*** Please disassemble all voting booths and repack in blue boxes ***



* Please note this data is subject to change.

 Polling Place Facilities Report

Montgomery County Board of Elections

Polling Place Address:

ADA Entrance:

# of Registered Voters:

Voter Turnout Prior Election:

Phone Type:

Judges' Notes

Facility Contacts

Primary Contact:

Primary Contact Phone:

Primary Contact Cell:

Hours Available:

Hours Available:

Secondary Contact Cell:

Secondary Contact:

Equipment

Technical Support
Roamer Name:

Roamer Cell:

Route #: 

Carts/Scanning Units:

Ballot Marking Devices:

Pollbooks (EPBs):

Pollbook Printers:

Voting Booths:
ADA Tables:

Tables:

Chairs:

Regional Upload Site

Secondary Contact Phone:

Name:

Precinct:

Phone Jack Location:

Phone Number:

SHALA  SHAMIM

LIFE CENTERPolling Room:

(1) Your bldg. will be available at 6 am on Elec. Day (2) Return all "Vote Here Signs" with the voting equipment.

Gaithersburg Church of the Nazarene

 8921 WARFIELD RD GAITHERSBURG, MD 20882

 4,344

 3,510

CELL

 2

 3

 4

 4

 13

 1

 0

 0

Board of Elections

18753 N. Frederick Avenue Gaithersburg, MD 20879

(301) 213-8447

22

Paola Gnatiko

(301) 330-0366

M-W,F After 3:30pm

Val Carlton

(301) 624-3325

M-F 9A-5P

01-03

No FundraiserFundraiser: 

11/01/202411/01/202411/01/2024
*** Please disassemble all voting booths and repack in blue boxes ***



* Please note this data is subject to change.

 Polling Place Facilities Report

Montgomery County Board of Elections

Polling Place Address:

ADA Entrance:

# of Registered Voters:

Voter Turnout Prior Election:

Phone Type:

Judges' Notes

Facility Contacts

Primary Contact:

Primary Contact Phone:

Primary Contact Cell:

Hours Available:

Hours Available:

Secondary Contact Cell:

Secondary Contact:

Equipment

Technical Support
Roamer Name:

Roamer Cell:

Route #: 

Carts/Scanning Units:

Ballot Marking Devices:

Pollbooks (EPBs):

Pollbook Printers:

Voting Booths:
ADA Tables:

Tables:

Chairs:

Regional Upload Site

Secondary Contact Phone:

Name:

Precinct:

Phone Jack Location:

Phone Number:

SHALA  SHAMIM

CAFETERIAPolling Room:

(1) Your bldg. will be available at 6 am on Elec. Day (2) Return all "Vote Here Signs" with the voting equipment

Judith A. Resnik ES

 7301 HADLEY FARMS DR GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

 2,252

 1,771

CELL

 2

 2

 3

 3

 7

 1

 0

 0

Olney Library

3500 Olney-Laytonsville Road Olney, MD 20832

(301) 213-8447

22

Admin Secy

(240) 740-3240

M-F 9A-5P

Bldg Mgr

(240) 740-3240

M-F 9A-5P

01-04

No FundraiserFundraiser: 

11/01/202411/01/202411/01/2024
*** Please disassemble all voting booths and repack in blue boxes ***



* Please note this data is subject to change.

 Polling Place Facilities Report

Montgomery County Board of Elections

Polling Place Address:

ADA Entrance:

# of Registered Voters:

Voter Turnout Prior Election:

Phone Type:

Judges' Notes

Facility Contacts

Primary Contact:

Primary Contact Phone:

Primary Contact Cell:

Hours Available:

Hours Available:

Secondary Contact Cell:

Secondary Contact:

Equipment

Technical Support
Roamer Name:

Roamer Cell:

Route #: 

Carts/Scanning Units:

Ballot Marking Devices:

Pollbooks (EPBs):

Pollbook Printers:

Voting Booths:
ADA Tables:

Tables:

Chairs:

Regional Upload Site

Secondary Contact Phone:

Name:

Precinct:

Phone Jack Location:

Phone Number:

SHALA  SHAMIM

Harvest RoomPolling Room:

(1) Your bldg. will be available at 6 am on Elec. Day (2) Polling room entrance & exit doors should be propped open with doorstops to comply with 
ADA Guidelines. (3) Return all "Vote Here Signs" with the voting equipment.

Agricultural History Farm Park

 18400 MUNCASTER RD DERWOOD, MD 20855

 3,110

 2,577

CELL

 2

 2

 3

 3

 10

 1

 0

 0

Olney Library

3500 Olney-Laytonsville Road Olney, MD 20832

(301) 213-8447

22

Mike Moxley

(301) 948-5053

(301) 785-3313

Jaime Hiner

(301) 670-8070

Mgr. @ Ag History Farm Park

01-05 (01-08)

No FundraiserFundraiser: 

11/01/202411/01/202411/01/2024
*** Please disassemble all voting booths and repack in blue boxes ***



* Please note this data is subject to change.

 Polling Place Facilities Report

Montgomery County Board of Elections

Polling Place Address:

ADA Entrance:

# of Registered Voters:

Voter Turnout Prior Election:

Phone Type:

Judges' Notes

Facility Contacts

Primary Contact:

Primary Contact Phone:

Primary Contact Cell:

Hours Available:

Hours Available:

Secondary Contact Cell:

Secondary Contact:

Equipment

Technical Support
Roamer Name:

Roamer Cell:

Route #: 

Carts/Scanning Units:

Ballot Marking Devices:

Pollbooks (EPBs):

Pollbook Printers:

Voting Booths:
ADA Tables:

Tables:

Chairs:

Regional Upload Site

Secondary Contact Phone:

Name:

Precinct:

Phone Jack Location:

Phone Number:

SHALA  SHAMIM

CLUBHOUSEPolling Room:

(1) Your bldg. will be available at 6 am on Elec. Day (2) Return all "Vote Here Signs" with the voting equipment.

Laytonsville Golf Course

 7130 DORSEY RD Laytonsville, MD 20882

 2,025

 1,557

CELL

 2

 2

 2

 2

 6

 1

 0

 0

Olney Library

3500 Olney-Laytonsville Road Olney, MD 20832

(301) 213-8447

22

Matt Jarvis

(301) 948-5288

(240) 417-5219

M-F 7A-4P

01-06

No FundraiserFundraiser: 

11/01/202411/01/202411/01/2024
*** Please disassemble all voting booths and repack in blue boxes ***



* Please note this data is subject to change.

 Polling Place Facilities Report

Montgomery County Board of Elections

Polling Place Address:

ADA Entrance:

# of Registered Voters:

Voter Turnout Prior Election:

Phone Type:

Judges' Notes

Facility Contacts

Primary Contact:

Primary Contact Phone:

Primary Contact Cell:

Hours Available:

Hours Available:

Secondary Contact Cell:

Secondary Contact:

Equipment

Technical Support
Roamer Name:

Roamer Cell:

Route #: 

Carts/Scanning Units:

Ballot Marking Devices:

Pollbooks (EPBs):

Pollbook Printers:

Voting Booths:
ADA Tables:

Tables:

Chairs:

Regional Upload Site

Secondary Contact Phone:

Name:

Precinct:

Phone Jack Location:

Phone Number:

SHALA  SHAMIM

Large Meeting RoomPolling Room:

1) Your bldg. will be available at 6 am on Elec. Day 2) Return all "Vote Here Signs" with the voting equipment 3) Do not set up scanner labeled 
"Backup" unless directed by BOE.

Damascus Senior Center

 9701  MAIN ST #2 DAMASCUS, MD 20872

 735

 366

CELL

 2

 2

 2

 2

 2

 1

 0

 0

Board of Elections

18753 N. Frederick Avenue Gaithersburg, MD 20879

(301) 213-8447

22

Laura Bechtel

(240) 773-9440

01-07

No FundraiserFundraiser: 

11/01/202411/01/202411/01/2024
*** Please disassemble all voting booths and repack in blue boxes ***




